

The 'RecW Continuing Education Scholarship' is a new *alumni-funded program* to assist Core Program Students with the opportunity to continue their education in THE ADVANCED PROGRAM.

Eligible candidates will demonstrate exceptional passion, aptitude and attitude.

The RecW Continuing Education Scholarship was inspired by our FIRST DIAMOND SPONSOR ~ the family of Alumnus Josh Keith (Early Fall 2002 / Co-Owner of *Prime Recording & Nashville Mastering*).

We sincerely THANK them for their inspiration and demonstration of confidence in The RecW experience and supporting the next generation of entertainment technology professionals.

While tiers of sponsorships have set amounts, contributions in any amount will be gladly accepted and applied 100% to 'The RecW Continuing Education Scholarship Fund'.

Diamond \$10.000 Platinum \$5,000 Gold \$2,500 Producer \$1,000

The RecW would like to once again THANK Josh Keith and the Keith Family for their kindness in 'paying it forward'.

They have been instrumental in getting 'The RecW Continuing Education Scholarship' off the ground to assist RecW students in chasing their dreams, achieving their goals and launching successful careers in this multi-faceted industry for which we have so much passion.

If you are interested in becoming a sponsor, please contact us at 740-835-4455 or email office@therecw.com.